Waiver PLATINUM CHEER ASSOCIATION LIABILITY RELEASE & WAIVER FORM

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, I as a parent or legal quardian of hereby grant the permission necessary to allow Minor to participate in the practice, camp, clinic, competition, and/or other season activity to be conducted by Platinum Cheer Association. I, on my own behalf and on the behalf of the Minor, further agree to release and hold harmless Platinum Cheer Association, the hosting site, on whose premises the practice, camp, clinic, competition, and/or other season activity will occur, any and all affiliates of Platinum Cheer Association and all its directors, officers, coaches, representatives, members, agents and/or employees of Platinum Cheer Association from any and all liability for negligence or otherwise, or any other claim judgment, loss, liability, cost and expenses (including, without limitations, attorney's fees and costs) arising out of or connected with the practice, camp, clinic, competition, and/or other season activity, including any claim arising out of or connected with any illness or injury (minimal, serious, catastrophic and/or death) that the Minor may incur or sustain during the practice, camp, clinic, competition, and/or other season activity, or during all activities associated with Platinum Cheer Association. I further expressly agree to indemnify and hold harmless Platinum Cheer Association and all its directors, officers, coaches, representatives, members, agents and/or employees against loss from any further claims, demands or actions that may subsequently be brought by Minor or by any other persons on the account of damages of any character resulting to Minor in any way from the foregoing activities. I further agree to reimburse and make good to Platinum Cheer Association and all its directors, officers, coaches, representatives, members, agents and/or employees any loss and/or costs it or they may have to pay as a result of any such action, claim, or demand.

I, in my own behalf and on behalf of the Minor, hereby warrant that I have read this Liability Release in its entirety and fully understand its contents. I, in my own behalf and on behalf of the Minor, am aware that this Liability Release releases Platinum Cheer Association and its directors, officers, coaches, representatives, members, agents and/or employees from liability and hereby provide an acknowledgement of my voluntary and knowing assumption of the rinks of injury or illness. I, in my own behalf and on behalf of the Minor, further acknowledge that nothing in this Liability Release constitutes a guarantee that the practice, camp, clinic, competition, and/or other season activity will occur. I, in my own behalf and on behalf of the Minor, have signed this document voluntarily and of my own free will. There is No Refund of any kind for cancellation of this registration

Electronic Signature:*
I/We have read, understand and agree to comply with the PLATINUM CHEER ASSOCIATION LIABILITY
RELEASE & WAIVER FORM as outlined above.
Parent Signature:*